

**2009 DRAFTING REQUEST**

**Assembly Amendment (AA-AB727)**

Received: 02/19/2010

Received By: **emueller**

Wanted: **As time permits**

Identical to LRB:

For: **James Soletski (608) 266-0485**

By/Representing: **Daniel Young**

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **emueller**

May Contact:

Adtl. Drafters:

Subject: **Local Gov't - counties**

Extra Copies: **MES**

Submit via email: **YES**

Requester's email: **Rep.Soletski@legis.wisconsin.gov**

Carbon copy (CC:) to:

---

**Pre Topic:**

No specific pre topic given

---

**Topic:**

Clarify register of deeds duties regarding removing social security number; membership of land information council.

---

**Instructions:**

See attached. Same as SA-SB507.

---

**Drafting History:**

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	emueller 02/19/2010	bkraft 02/19/2010		_____			
/1			rschluet 02/19/2010	_____	sbasford 02/19/2010	sbasford 02/19/2010	

FE Sent For:

<END>

**2009 DRAFTING REQUEST**

**Assembly Amendment (AA-AB727)**

Received: 02/19/2010

Received By: **emueller**

Wanted: **As time permits**

Identical to LRB:

For: **James Soletski (608) 266-0485**

By/Representing: **Daniel Young**

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **emueller**

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: **Local Gov't - counties**

Extra Copies: **MES**

Submit via email: **YES**

Requester's email: **Rep.Soletski@legis.wisconsin.gov**

Carbon copy (CC:) to:

---

**Pre Topic:**

No specific pre topic given

---

**Topic:**

Clarify register of deeds duties regarding removing social security number; membership of land information council.


---

**Instructions:**

See attached. Same as SA-SB507.

---

**Drafting History:**

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	emueller	/1 bjk 2/19		_____			
/1	EJM 2/19/10			_____			

FE Sent For:

<END>

**Mueller, Eric**

---

**From:** Young, Dan  
**Sent:** Thursday, February 18, 2010 4:31 PM  
**To:** Mueller, Eric  
**Subject:** AA to AB 727 - drafting request

Eric:

Would you please draft SA 1 to SB 507 as an AA to AB 727?

Thank you.

***Dan***

Daniel A. Young  
Office of Representative Jim Soletski  
(608) 266-0485  
1-888-534-0088



State of Wisconsin  
2009 - 2010 LEGISLATURE

1610/1  
LRBa 486/2  
EVM:bjk:ph  
stays

No changes /  
Comparison  
Amend. to  
Comparison Bill

ASSEMBLY  
SENATE AMENDMENT I,  
ASSEMBLY  
TO 2009 SENATE BILL 507 727

PMNR

2/19/10

bh

February 16, 2010 - Offered by Senator ERPENBACH.

Soon

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 1. Page 3, line 12: after "make" insert "public records in".
- 3 2. Page 5, line 1: delete "redact" and substitute "make".
- 4 3. Page 5, line 1: after "records" insert "not viewable or accessible on the
- 5 Internet".
- 6 4. Page 5, line 3: delete "redaction" and substitute "making".
- 7 5. Page 5, line 4: after "records" insert "not viewable or accessible on the
- 8 Internet".
- 9 6. Page 5, line 13: delete the material beginning with "transfers" and ending
- 10 with "subsection" on line 14 and substitute "makes available for viewing or download
- 11 on the Internet".
- 12 7. Page 5, line 15: delete "redact" and substitute "make".

- 1           **8.** Page 5, line 16: after “format” insert “not viewable or accessible on the  
2 Internet”.
- 3           **9.** Page 5, line 19: delete “redaction of” and substitute “making”.
- 4           **10.** Page 5, line 20: after “records” insert “not viewable or accessible on the  
5 Internet”.
- 6           **11.** Page 5, line 22: delete “redacting” and substitute “making”.
- 7           **12.** Page 5, line 22: after “records” insert “not viewable or accessible on the  
8 Internet”.
- 9           **13.** Page 5, line 25: delete “redacted” and substitute “made not viewable or  
10 accessible on the Internet”.
- 11           **14.** Page 6, line 1: delete “to be reviewed for redaction” and substitute “from  
12 which social security numbers remain to be made not viewable or accessible on the  
13 Internet”.
- 14           **15.** Page 6, line 2: delete “redaction” and substitute “making social security  
15 numbers not viewable or accessible on the Internet”.
- 16           **16.** Page 6, line 5: delete “or” and substitute “, the board shall provide Internet  
17 access to countywide property tax assessment data, and, if the county”.
- 18           **17.** Page 6, line 8: delete “March 31” and substitute “June 30”.
- 19           **18.** Page 6, line 16: delete “fully”.
- 20           **19.** Page 6, line 17: delete “full”.
- 21           **20.** Page 6, line 17: after “access to” insert “public”.
- 22           **21.** Page 6, line 22: delete “create” and substitute “have”.

